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 1 CUMBRIA MISS Grade order Grade 5 5/1S. Fitch 543677 10/72562P 3P 2P 7P 2CB19/03/2020

 2 NEW HIGHS Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Tyler 552560 3/22463P 5P 3P 1P 1PB06/12/2020

 3 SACRED PARK 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1F. Goodwin 554329 9/32346P 2P 1P 1P 2PB22/01/2021

 4 SHAWSHANK RED Grade order Grade 5 5/1S. Hazlett 560005 4/32313P 4P 1P 2P 1PD01/06/2021

 5 NEVER SILENT Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Bell 550280 3/22256P 1P 2P 3P 1PB28/09/2020

 6 TWIST TOP Grade order Grade 5 5/1F. Goodwin 550934 5/32222P 2P 5P 1P 2PD15/09/2020

 7 QUEEN MERCURY Grade order Grade 5 5/3S. Hazlett 564378 2/12005P 2P 1P 3P 2PB31/10/2021

 8 TOWERING CHIEF Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Smith 561778 5/41985P 2P 7P 2P 2PD31/07/2021

 9 DAISY'S FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Bowman 534146 9/61944M 4M 3P 5P 2MD11/05/2019

 10 POPULAR MASTER Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Tyler 548721 3/21832P 2P 2P 5P 4PD14/08/2020

 11 WINSOME CAMILLA Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Burton 557271 2/11801P 3P 2P 8P 4PB16/03/2021

 12 SORINDER BALE Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Tyler 539765 3/21775P 1P 6P 3P 3PD05/12/2019

 13 WINLOCK BOOTS Grade order Grade 5 5/4F. Goodwin 551252 1/01712P 6P 5P 3P 2PD23/10/2020

 14 TOWERING GEM Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Smith 546469 7/31686P 5P 3P 7P 1PB07/03/2020

 15 SHADES OF ROSE Grade order Grade 5 5/2F. Goodwin 554330 3/21655P 3P 3P 4P 3PB22/01/2021

 16 TRACES Grade order Grade 5 5/3K. Keys 550513 4/11625P 7P 1P 2P 5PB04/10/2020

 17 MASTER ARTIST Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Witt 559492 1/01593P 3P 4P 3P 5PD06/03/2021

 18 GLIDE ON BYE Grade order Grade 5 5/1P. Goodsell 555732 7/51563P 4P 4P 8P 8PB24/01/2021

 19 JILLIBY SIVO Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Harmey 564662 2/11536P 3P 5P 1P 5PD31/10/2021

 20 SKEDADDLE TOMMY Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Suttle 560164 2/11532P 4P 2P 5P 5PD29/05/2021

 21 MAGNIFICENCE Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Tyler 548889 6/21516P 6Y 3P 1P 5YD09/07/2020

 22 NICKO JACK 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Bell 569287 1/01511PD25/11/2021

 23 HEAVEN'S WHISPER Grade order Grade 5 5/1K. Midson 549928 5/41508P 8P 2P (FEL)P 7PB17/09/2020
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 24 LIGHTNING ROCKET Grade order Grade 5 5/1C. Bell 543850 6/51506P 5P 6P 2P 7PD22/03/2020

 25 SKEDADDLE LUCY Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Suttle 548403 15/141448P 7P 8P 7P 3PB14/07/2020

 26 SILVER SPURS Grade order Grade 5 5/3F. Goodwin 554328 2/11443P 7P 5P 1P 7PD22/01/2021

 27 MORE ISSUES 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1G. Katon 537958 4/31413P 4P 6P 2P 6PD25/09/2019

 28 ANGRY FIRESTORM Grade order Grade 5 5/1C. Witt 543606 5/41415P 7P 5P 5P 1PD01/03/2020

 29 MOUNT YORK 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1C. Micallef 550489 7/61413P 6P 7P 6P 2PD06/10/2020

 30 BOY SERIOUS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Burton 535094 11/01383M 5P 5P 5P 7PD07/06/2019

 31 KIM'S LEGACY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3C. Bell 560286 2/11381P 7P 4P 8P 1PD02/06/2021

 32 OCEAN KING Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Bowman 539737 10/91328P 2P 8P (FEL)P 7PD25/11/2019

 33 NORDIC VIKING Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Sundstrom 534578 1/01326P 2P 7P 3P 6PD19/05/2019

 34 MURPHY'S PAW 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Katon 542161 3/11296P 7P 3P 7P 2PB01/02/2020

 35 BLACK JAFFA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Katon 580013 3/11266P 6P 1P 5P 5PB04/06/2021

 36 HARPER'S DREAM 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/11244C 2P 4P 5Y 6PD17/09/2020

 37 FAWN TIPSY Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Walter 531423 4/21243P 6M 8P 5M 3PB07/03/2019

 38 FIERY EYE Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Walter 544015 1/01177P 7P 8P 2P 1PB22/12/2019

 39 BIG TOWN JETT Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Camilleri 545256 8/51147P 6P 4P 3P 8PD23/04/2020

 40 CRACKER LENNY Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Harmey 560186 2/11112P 4P 4P 8P 7PD18/06/2021

 41 WINSOME ALESSIA Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Burton 557269 2/01085P 5P 8P 6P 2PB16/03/2021

 42 LIGHTNING FIAMMA Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Camilleri 543849 4/21064P 2P 8P 7Y 6YB22/03/2020

 43 LIGHTNING OWL Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Tyler 531211 16/81016P 7Y 7P 6P 4MD25/12/2018

 44 NORDIC GYPSY Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Sundstrom 534576 1/0995P 7P 3P 8P 5PB19/05/2019

 45 COME ON RHONDA Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Micallef 559626 1/0975P 4P 5P 1P 6PB08/02/2021

 46 RECKLESS AUSSIE Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Hutchinson 568663 1/0966P 7P 1PD26/11/2021

 47 PEYTON'S PEACH Grade order Grade 5 5/2S. Gittoes 549931 4/2968P 6P 7P 6P 3PD17/09/2020

 48 BOBBY DYNAMITE Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Bowman 542908 5/4937P 7P 3P 6P 8PD11/02/2020
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 49 TOPPER SWAYE LOW Grade order Grade 5 5/4F. Harris 553246 1/0908P 7P 5P 6P 1PB08/01/2021

 50 KURO WARRIOR Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Walter 529671 10/9864M 5M 5M 6P 8PD02/02/2019

 51 RED FIRE BAY Grade order Grade 5 5/1K. Midson 541449 5/4785P 6P 6P 6P 7PD14/01/2020

 52 LICORICE Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/0756P 7P 6P 7P 4PD14/01/2020

 53 STILTON STUNNER 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/2D. Carter 530566 5/2736M 6P 7P 7P 5PB21/02/2019

 54 SPRING ROLL Grade order Grade 5 5/1K. Insull 527925 7/6686P 6P 5P 8M 6MB20/09/2018
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 1 BATGIRL Last start placegetter DAP, 24/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. Baldacchino 567184 0/0983P 3P 4P 4P 4PB14/01/2022

 2 GLAMOROUS ETHICS Last start placegetter BUL, 29/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. Smith 562921 0/0923P 6P 3P 4P 5PB08/09/2021

 3 NICKO ACE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 24/08/2023, R1, P M/1C. Bell 569290 0/0926P 2PD25/11/2021

 4 SKEDADDLE DUKE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 03/07/2023, R1, P M/1M. Suttle 560165 0/0797P 3PD29/05/2021

 5 MRS DIMAGGIO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 25/08/2023, R2, P M/1J. Baldacchino 567185 0/0753P 4P 7PB14/01/2022

 6 PINKY MAGIC 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 31/07/2023, R2, P M/1R. Camilleri 560701 0/0676P 3P 6P 6P 8PB21/06/2021

 7 NICKO QUEEN Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 28/08/2023, R1, P M/1C. Bell 569289 0/0584PB25/11/2021

 8 TRACE ELEMENT Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 29/08/2023, R1, P M/1P. Hutchinson 568664 0/0505PD26/11/2021

 9 BANJO'S EXPRESS Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 28/08/2023, R1, P M/1C. O'Brien 567735 0/0337PD16/01/2022

 10 SKEDADDLE DOZER 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Suttle 560167 0/0845P 4P 5P 2P 4PD29/05/2021

 11 POP'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2023, R1, P M/1K. Insull 544016 0/0686P 5P 6P 7P 3PB22/12/2019

 12 PLEGRIDY BLUES Weighted points score GBN, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1E. Kitchen 545615 0/0565P 5P 6P 6P 5PB09/02/2020

 13 ZIP ZIPPITY ZIP 3 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R2, P M/1R. Camilleri 561166 0/0538P 5P 5P 6P 6PB28/06/2021

 14 SLINGING SHOTS Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Gittoes 565103 0/0525P 5PD16/11/2021

 15 KILDERKIN Weighted points score GBN, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Camilleri 551186 0/0486P 8P 5P 7P 5PB01/09/2020

 16 ERRIGAL CIARAN Weighted points score GBN, 18/08/2023, R2, P M/1S. Mullin 561125 0/0445P 7PD14/07/2021

 17 PENALTY KING Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R2, P M/1F. Goodwin 555123 0/0447P 5PD10/02/2021
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 1 BLUE REDEEMER Last start placegetter NOW, 28/08/2023, R10, P 1/1R. Tyler 545311 17/102492P 4P 1P 6P 4PD08/02/2020

 2 NEXT OF KIN 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R5, P 2/1/1P. Hutchinson 549977 11/102738P 1P 1P 2P 8PD02/10/2020

 3 TOWERING LARRY Weighted points score WPK, 30/08/2023, R10, P 3/1/1B. Smith 556169 8/72136P 1P 6P 6P 1PD08/03/2021

 4 UNCLE DOUG 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 28/08/2023, R5, P 4/1/1K. Midson 542906 8/42502P 2P 3P 5P 4CD11/02/2020

 5 PORCH PIRATE Last start placegetter BUL, 29/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/2P. Hutchinson 554799 7/62312P 5P 6P 3P 3PD13/09/2020

 6 LUKE WARM LAGER Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2023, R8, P 4/1/2B. Harmey 542907 5/42073P 1P 1P 4P 5PD11/02/2020

 7 CUMBRIA DAVE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R5, P 4/1/1S. Fitch 543683 9/42347P 3P 5P 3P 1PD19/03/2020

 8 MACK BOY Weighted points score DAP, 24/08/2023, R10, M 4/1/2P. Goodsell 530570 16/51767M 6P 2P 6M 1PD21/02/2019

 9 ANGEL BAIL Weighted points score DAP, 24/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/2L. Bowman 550933 5/41713P 1P 7P 8P 2PB15/09/2020

 10 FREEWAY SPLIT Weighted points score NOW, 21/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/1K. Midson 550781 7/61538P 8P 8P 1P 7PD19/10/2020

 11 ZIPPING HEAT Weighted points score WBL, 13/07/2023, R11 4/1/2B. Smith 538794 15/01267P 5P 3P 4P 4PD11/10/2019
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 1 GRAMERCY GAL Last start placegetter NOW, 21/08/2023, R3, P 5/4S. Fitch 566500 2/02192P 6P 2P 2P 1PB22/12/2021

 2 WINSOME MILO Last start placegetter NOW, 28/08/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Burton 557270 3/12073P 3P 4P 2P 2PD16/03/2021

 3 RED AND GOLD Weighted points score NOW, 14/08/2023, R3, P 5/3F. Goodwin 561320 3/1198(FEL)P 3P 1P 4P 1PD07/05/2021

 4 TOPPER BLOOM Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R9, P 5/4F. Harris 553249 2/01494P 5P 1P 1P 4PB09/01/2021

 5 HARPER'S DREAM 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/08/2023, R11, C 5/4S. Gittoes 549930 2/01244C 2P 4P 5Y 6PD17/09/2020

 6 BOOT TOSS Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R12, P 5/4G. Hughes 549054 2/0994P 8P 2P 7P 8PB03/09/2020

 7 FIRKIN Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Camilleri 539432 1/0936P 7P 8P 6P 3PB13/08/2019

 8 MR. MAGIC MAN Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R6, P 5/2B. Harmey 557133 3/2888P 4P 5P 5P 7CD24/03/2021
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 1 CODA HERRERA 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 24/07/2023, R2, P

NOW, 03/07/2023, R1, P

M/1G. Edwards 565477 0/01063P 6P 2PB25/11/2021

 2 RAY VILLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 21/08/2023, R2, P M/1J. White 553776 0/0765P 3P 7P 4P 7PD06/12/2020

 3 DROUGHT RELIEF Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 31/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Sundstrom 534572 0/0725P 2P 8P 7P 4PD19/05/2019

 4 PINKY MAGIC 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 31/07/2023, R2, P M/1R. Camilleri 560701 0/0676P 3P 6P 6P 8PB21/06/2021

 5 TARAWI ZOOMER Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 28/08/2023, R2, P M/1C. Green 568636 0/0526P 5P 6P 7P 5PD22/11/2021

 6 BUNDY HERRERA 1 Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 03/07/2023, R2, P M/1G. Edwards 565957 0/0337PD06/12/2021

 7 SKEDADDLE DOZER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Suttle 560167 0/0845P 4P 5P 2P 4PD29/05/2021

 8 ZIP ZIPPITY ZIP 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R2, P M/1R. Camilleri 561166 0/0538P 5P 5P 6P 6PB28/06/2021

 9 RUNAWAY ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 29/08/2023, R2, P M/1D. Smith 558504 0/0524P (FEL)P 5P 5P 8PB27/04/2021
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 1 NICKO JACK 1 Last start winner NOW, 28/08/2023, R1, P 5/4C. Bell 569287 1/01511PD25/11/2021

 2 KIM'S LEGACY 1 Last start winner NOW, 28/08/2023, R12, P 5/3C. Bell 560286 2/11381P 7P 4P 8P 1PD02/06/2021

 3 MOUNT YORK 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 28/08/2023, R3, P 5/1C. Micallef 550489 7/61413P 6P 7P 6P 2PD06/10/2020

 4 MORE ISSUES 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 29/08/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Katon 537958 4/31413P 4P 6P 2P 6PD25/09/2019

 5 MURPHY'S PAW 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/08/2023, R1, P 5/3G. Katon 542161 3/11296P 7P 3P 7P 2PB01/02/2020

 6 BLACK JAFFA 2 Weighted points score WAG, 25/08/2023, R3, P 5/3G. Katon 580013 3/11266P 6P 1P 5P 5PB04/06/2021

 7 STILTON STUNNER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R4, M 5/2D. Carter 530566 5/2736M 6P 7P 7P 5PB21/02/2019
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 1 SPECIAL BLEND Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2023, R4, C 1/1A. Dwyer 538037 22/171807C 1M 7C 2M 5PD01/08/2019
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 1 SACRED PARK 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R6, P 4/1/1F. Goodwin 554329 9/42346P 2P 1P 1P 2PB22/01/2021

 2 CUMBRIA DAVE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R5, P 4/1/1S. Fitch 543683 9/42347P 3P 5P 3P 1PD19/03/2020

10 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 31 August 2023 - 07:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 04 September 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 AUSSIE SUMMER Dropping in grade NOW, 28/08/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Burton 557274 5/41657P 5P 3P 3P 3PD16/03/2021

 2 UNCLE DOUG 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R5, P 5/2K. Midson 542906 8/22502P 2P 3P 5P 4CD11/02/2020

 3 MYSTICAL STAR Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R6, P 5/1E. O'Brien 544417 8/31864P 1P 6P 2P 5CB25/03/2020

 4 BOY SERIOUS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R4, M 5/1M. Burton 535094 11/91383M 5P 5P 5P 7PD07/06/2019
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 1 CODA HERRERA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 24/07/2023, R2, P

NOW, 03/07/2023, R1, P

M/1G. Edwards 565477 0/01063P 6P 2PB25/11/2021

 2 PINKY MAGIC 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 31/07/2023, R2, P M/1R. Camilleri 560701 0/0676P 3P 6P 6P 8PB21/06/2021

 3 BUNDY HERRERA 2 Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 03/07/2023, R2, P M/1G. Edwards 565957 0/0337PD06/12/2021

 4 ZIP ZIPPITY ZIP 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/08/2023, R2, P M/1R. Camilleri 561166 0/0538P 5P 5P 6P 6PB28/06/2021
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